

WBUD010009522023



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-114/2023

5/04.10.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 3 & 4.

Sole accused on bail is present by filing hazira.

Complainant files hazira through Vakalatnama and copy of Aadhar Card.

Prosecution files hazira Mansur Alam (CSW-4) and both are examined in full and discharged as PW-1 & 2 respectively.

During examination in chief of PW-1, W/C dt 25.5.22 is marked as Exbt-P1, Statements of PW-1 recorded u/s 164 CrPC (dt 14.6.22) is marked as Exbt-P2 and Statement dt 14.7.22 is marked as Exbt-P3.

Fix 13.02.2025 for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

Fix 14.02.2025 for evidence of CSW 5 & 6.

Fix 15.02.2025 for evidence of CSW 7 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.
D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.

