

WBUD010009522023



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-114/2023

09/28.08.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

Sole accused on bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 CrPC. Subsequently is present by filing late hazira.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namelh Nural Islam(CSW-3) who is examined in full and discharged as PW-4 During examination in chief of PW-4, signature of the witness over S/L be marked as ext P-4/1/PW4.

Fix 29.08.2025 for evidence of CSW 5 & 6.

Fix 30.08.2025 for evidence of CSW 7 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.
D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.